

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APEALS NO. 6 OF 2023

In  
STAMP NO. OF

Ms. Alka Nilesh Agrawal And Others                      ....PETITIONER  
V/S

National Highway Auth. Of India Thr. Project...RESPONDENT  
Director, Project Implementation Unit-yavatmal  
And Ors

MR. ADITYA PANDE, ADV H/F MR. RAVINDRA  
MANOHAR PANDE ADV FOR APPELLANT.

**CORAM :**        **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J**

**DATE :**         **22nd December, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned Counsel for the appellant, Stand over  
to 12.01.2024.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**