

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.6 OF 2023**  
**WITH**  
**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.7 OF 2023**  
**WITH**  
**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.38 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.8 OF 2023**

[Ms. Alka Nilesh Agrawal and Others **.Vs.** The Project Director and  
Others]

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr R. M. Pande, Advocate for Appellants.  
Mr A. A. Kathane, Advocate for Respondent No.1.  
Ms M. R. Kavimandan, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.**

1. Learned counsel for the appellants and learned counsel for respondent No.1 have submitted that these matters need to be referred for mediation.

2. In view of that all these appeals are referred for mediation and with consent of the parties, Mr. Shridhar V. Purohit, learned counsel, is appointed as mediator in these matters.

3. List these matters after the mediation report is received.

**(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)**